
AN ACT to create 29.99 (9m) of the statutes, relating to providing a penalty for the improper use or validation of 
a carcass tag. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 29.99 (9m) For the improper use or validation of 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: any carcass tag, by a forfeiture of not more than $50(1. 

SECTION 1 . 29.99 (9m) of the statutes is created to 
read : 

Date of enactment: April 15,1986 
1985 Assembly Bill 696 Date of publication : April 29,1986 

1985 Wisconsin Act 271 
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